
 
 NIGHT 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Jan 17 .........................................  01          ( 1/ 29)   200  50% 
          Jan 18 .........................................  02                     200  50% 
          Jan 19 .........................................  03                       0   0% 
          Jan 20 .........................................  04                       0   0% 
          Jan 21 .........................................  05                       0   0% 
          Jan 22 .........................................  06                       0   0% 
          Jan 23 .........................................  07                       0   0% 
          Jan 24 .........................................  08                       0   0% 
          Jan 25 .........................................  09                       0   0% 
          Jan 26 .........................................  10                       0   0% 
 
 
 
 COUNY 
 county 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Belknap ........................................  01          ( 1/ 33)    16   4% 
          Carroll ........................................  02                      10   3% 
          Cheshire .......................................  03                      26   7% 
          Coos ...........................................  04                      12   3% 
          Grafton ........................................  05                      22   6% 
          Hillsborough ...................................  06                     131  33% 
          Merrimack ......................................  07                      40  10% 
          Rockingham .....................................  08                      89  22% 
          Strafford ......................................  09                      40  10% 
          Sullivan .......................................  10                      14   4% 
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 START 
 Hello, my name is $I , and I'm conducting a Presidential Survey for 7NEWS/ 
 Suffolk University and I'd like to get your opinions on some political 
 questions. Would you be willing to take two minutes answering some questions? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Continue .......................................  1D          ( 1/ 51)   400 100% 
 
 
 S1 
 Thank you. 
 S1. At this point how likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary for 
 President on January 27th? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Very likely ....................................  1           ( 1/ 52)   340  85% 
          Somewhat likely ................................  2                       60  15% 
          Somewhat unlikely ..............................  3                        0   0% 
          Not at all likely ..............................  4                        0   0% 
          Not sure .......................................  5                        0   0% 
          Refused ........................................  6                        0   0% 
 
 
 INT01 
 That's all the questions I have. 
 Thank you for your time. 
          N=                                                                         0   0% 
          Term S1- Voting ................................  21D         ( 1/ 53)     0   0% 
 
 
 S1A 
 S1A. Are you presently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Independent/ 
 Unenrolled, or other? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Democrat .......................................  1           ( 1/ 55)   189  47% 
          Republican .....................................  2                        0   0% 
          Independent/Unenrolled .........................  3                      211  53% 
          Other ..........................................  4                        0   0% 
          Don't know/Refused .............................  5                        0   0% 
 
 
 INT02 
 That's all the questions I have. 
 Thank you for your time. 
          N=                                                                         0   0% 
          Term S1A- not democrat .........................  22D         ( 1/ 56)     0   0% 
 
 
 Q11 
 Gender 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Male ...........................................  1           ( 1/ 58)   200  50% 
          Female .........................................  2                      200  50% 
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 Q1 
 Q1. If the Democratic Primary Election for President were held today, toward 
 whom would you vote or lean? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Wesley Clark ...................................  01          ( 1/ 59)    75  19% 
          Howard Dean ....................................  02                     100  25% 
          John Edwards ...................................  03                      20   5% 
          Dick Gephardt ..................................  04                      11   3% 
          John Kerry .....................................  05                      76  19% 
          Dennis Kucinich (coo.SIN.Itch) .................  06                       6   2% 
          Joe Lieberman ..................................  07                      25   6% 
          Al Sharpton ....................................  09                       2   1% 
          Other ..........................................  97O                      1   0% 
          Don't know/Undecided ...........................  98                      82  20% 
          Refused ........................................  99                       2   1% 
 
 
 Q2 
 Q2. Overall, do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or 
 conservative? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Liberal ........................................  1           ( 1/ 61)   112  28% 
          Moderate .......................................  2                      213  53% 
          Conservative ...................................  3                       57  14% 
          Undecided ......................................  4                       18   5% 
 
 
 Q3 
 Q3. Who do you expect the next President to be? 
 (DO NOT READ LIST) 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          George Bush ....................................  01          ( 1/ 62)   127  32% 
          Wesley Clark ...................................  02                      23   6% 
          Howard Dean ....................................  03                      56  14% 
          John Edwards ...................................  04                       8   2% 
          Dick Gephardt ..................................  05                       5   1% 
          John Kerry .....................................  06                      43  11% 
          Joe Lieberman ..................................  07                       5   1% 
          Other ..........................................  97O                      0   0% 
          Don't know/Undecided ...........................  98                     132  33% 
          Refused ........................................  99                       1   0% 
 
 
 Q4 
 The final five questions will help us classify your answers with others taking 
 the survey. 
 Q4. What is your age category? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          18-24 yrs ......................................  1           ( 1/ 64)    13   3% 
          25-34 yrs ......................................  2                       45  11% 
          35-44 yrs ......................................  3                       93  23% 
          45-54 yrs ......................................  4                       99  25% 
          55-64 yrs ......................................  5                       71  18% 
          65+ yrs ........................................  6                       66  17% 
          Refused ........................................  7                       13   3% 
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 Q5 
 Q5. What is your religious background? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Catholic .......................................  1           ( 1/ 65)   169  42% 
          Protestant .....................................  2                       92  23% 
          Jewish .........................................  3                        5   1% 
          Muslim .........................................  4                        1   0% 
          Eastern Orthodox ...............................  5                        2   1% 
          Other ..........................................  6                       42  11% 
          Don't know/Refused .............................  7                       35   9% 
          None ...........................................  8                       54  14% 
 
 
 Q6 
 Q6. Does your household have union members? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Yes ............................................  1           ( 1/ 66)    69  17% 
          No .............................................  2                      323  81% 
          Refused/DK .....................................  3                        8   2% 
 
 
 Q7 
 Q7. Are there any members of your household who are veterans of the US Armed 
 Forces? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Yes ............................................  1           ( 1/ 67)   123  31% 
          No .............................................  2                      270  68% 
          Refused/DK .....................................  3                        7   2% 
 
 
 Q8 
 Q8 . In which county do you reside? 
 
       COUNTY FROM SAMPE:<COUNY                                      > 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Belknap ........................................  01          ( 1/ 68)    11   3% 
          Carroll ........................................  02                      12   3% 
          Cheshire .......................................  03                      23   6% 
          Coos ...........................................  04                      12   3% 
          Grafton ........................................  05                      22   6% 
          Hillsborough ...................................  06                     121  30% 
          Merrimack ......................................  07                      39  10% 
          Rockingham .....................................  08                      84  21% 
          Strafford ......................................  09                      44  11% 
          Sullivan .......................................  10                      13   3% 
          Other ..........................................  97O                      5   1% 
          DK/RF ..........................................  98                      14   4% 
 
 
 Q9 
 Q9. Can I have your e-mail address? 
 
       VERIFY EXACT ADDRESS. YOU MUST HAVE THE @ SIGN FOR THE WORD "AT" AND 
       ".COM" OR ".NET" OR ".ORG". 
                                                                        ( 1/ 70) 
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 Q10 
 Q10. Would you like the results e-mailed to you? 
          N=                                                                       400 100% 
          Yes ............................................  1           ( 1/140)   101  25% 
          No .............................................  2                      299  75% 
 
 


